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SERVICE LIST
(Current as of July 3, 2018)

TO:

AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Brookfield Place

Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa
Tel: 
(416) 865-3082

Fax :
(416) 863-1515
Email:
iaversa@airdberlis.com
Miranda Spence
Tel: 
(416) 865-3414
Fax:
(416) 863-1515
Email:
mspence@airdberlis.com
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada
AND TO:
MSI SPERGEL INC.

505 Consumers Road., Suite 200

Toronto, ON  M2J 4V8

Philip H. Gennis

Tel:
(416) 498-4325

Fax:
(416) 494-7199

Email:
pgennis@spergel.ca 

Mukul Manchanda

Tel:
(416) 498-4314

Fax:
(416) 494-7199

Email:
mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

Proposed Interim Receiver
AND TO:
HARRISON PENSA LLP
450 Talbot Street

P.O. Box 3237
London, ON  N6A 4K3
Tim Hogan
Tel:
(519) 661-6743
Fax:
(519) 667-3362
Email:
thogan@harrisonpensa.com  

Lawyers for the proposed Interim Receiver
AND TO:
SOBLE, RICKARDS & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers, Notaries and Trademark Agents

1660 North Service Road East, Suite 117
Oakville, ON  L6H 7G3
Matthew Soble
Tel:
(905) 844-7585, ext. 201
Fax:
(905) 248-3522
Email:
msoble@soblerickards.ca  

Lawyers for 2236715 Ontario Limited o/a Luxury and Sports Cars
AND TO:
Department of Justice
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1
Diane Winters

Tel:
(647) 256-7459
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
AND TO:
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch

777 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8
Kevin O’Hara

Tel:
(416) 327-8463
Fax:
(416) 325-1460
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

AND TO:
CHARTREUSE BANCORP INC.
4160 Steeles Avenue West
Woodbridge, ON  L4L 3S8
AND TO:
NEXTGEAR CAPITAL CORPORATION


2233 Argentia Road, Suite 111


Mississauga, ON  L5N 2X7
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